
Town Hall Hours 

 

The Town Hall is open to the Public 

Monday through Friday from 

8:30am to 4:30pm with hours and 

days varying for different 

departments. 

 

There is a municipal drop box in 

front of the Town Hall for tax 

payments and correspondence.  We 

do not accept cash in the drop box. 

 

The following page lists the 

Telephone and E-mail Directory of 

Town Services. 



TELEPHONE DIRECTORY OF TOWN SERVICES 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Becket Town Offices 623-8934 (see extension) 
 

Department               Extensions for 623-8934 

 

Select Board’s Office/Administrative Asst. / adminasst@townofbecket.org  #100 

 

Town Clerk / townclerk@townofbecket.org      #111 

 

Treasurer / treasurer@townofbecket.org       #112 

 

Town Administrator / administrator@townofbecket.org     #113 

 

Building Inspector  / building@townofbecket.org / 413.446.0964 (text/mobile)  #114 

 

Tax Collector / collector@townofbecket.org      #116 

 

Assessors / assessors@townofbecket.org       #118 

 

Planning Board/Zoning Board of Appeals / planning@townofbecket.org  #120 

 

Board of Health & Zoning Board of Appeals / health@townofbecket.org  #122 

 

Zoning Board of Appeals / zba@townofbecket.org     #122 

 

Council on Aging / adminasst@townofbecket.org     #127 

 

Conservation Commission / conservation@townofbecket.org    #129 

 

Harbor Master / harbor@townofbecket.org      #140 

 

Animal Control Officer / use telephone only      #156 

All Emergencies, Call 911 

Local Public Safety (non-emergency)  
 

FIRE DEPARTMENT      413 207-1602 
 

AMBULANCE       413 623-5027 
 

POLICE        413 623-6010 
 

STATE POLICE       413 243-0600 

HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT 413 623-8988 
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